


1
0

/6
/2

0
2

2
2

:3
5

:2
5

 P
M

R
E

V
IS

IO
N DESCRIPTION:

REVISION

LAST

ofSTANDARD PLANS

FY 2023-24 SHEETINDEX

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

JCT

27

JCT

BUSINESS

27

EAST

EAST

EAST

27

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

27

27

BUSINESS EAST

27 27

BUSINESS EAST

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

BUSINESS EAST

EAST

BUSINESS

27

301 301

301 301

301

301 301

301 301

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

119700-010
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGNS

11/01/22

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Size Area Total Area

7.19 SF

5.00 SF30x24

21x15 2.19 SF

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

24x24 4.00 SF 8.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

30x24 5.00 SF 9.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

3.13 SF30x15

30x24 5.00 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

24x12 2.00 SF

4.00 SF24x24

21x15 2.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

24x24 4.00 SF

6.19 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

30x24 5.00 SF

8.13 SF

30x15 3.13 SF

AreaSize Total Area

7.00 SF

5.00 SF

2.00 SF24x12

30x24

Size Area Total Area

4.00 SF24x24

24x12 2.00 SF

6.00 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

5.00 SF30x24

21x15 2.19 SF

AreaSize

24x24 4.00 SF

2.19 SF

Size

5.00 SF30x24

36x36

3.00 SF

AreaSize

36x12

7.46 SF

Area

21x15

6.19 SF

Total Area

Total Area

Total Area

7.19 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

6.31 SF

3.31 SF24x24

Size Area Total Area

8.18 SF

3.00 SF36x12

30x30 5.18 SF

Area Total AreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

7.46 SF36x36

Area Total AreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

48x48

AreaSize Total Area

6.31 SF

3.31 SF24x24

24x18 3.00 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

30x30 5.18 SF

5.00 SF30x24

Size Area Total Area

7.46 SF36x36

5.00 SF30x24

Size Area Total Area

3.00 SF36x12

30x30 5.18 SF

5.00 SF30x24

2.26 Ft.

Centroid

1.81 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

10.32 SF 2.49 Ft.

Centroid

2.27 Ft.

10.19 SF 2.80 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

3.15 Ft.15.46 SF

Centroid

1.60 Ft.

1.52 Ft.

1.45 Ft.

1.53 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

1.73 Ft.

1.66 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

10.46 SF 2.10 Ft.

1.92 Ft.

1.75 Ft.

13.25 SF

10.18 SF

16.25 SF 2.48 Ft.

1.71 Ft.

2.19 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

13.18 SF

12.46 SF 2.55 Ft.

2.87 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

11/01/23

CHANGED TO: 3 Digit Sign



6
/2

7
/2

0
2

3
1
:3

0
:5

9
 P

M

R
E

V
IS

IO
N DESCRIPTION:

REVISION

LAST

ofSTANDARD PLANS

FY 2024-25 SHEETINDEX

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

JCT

27

JCT

BUSINESS

27

EAST

EAST

EAST

27

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

27

BUSINESS EAST

27 27

BUSINESS EAST

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

STOP

DIVIDED

HIGHWAY

BUSINESS EAST

EAST

BUSINESS

27

301 301

301 301

301

301 301

301 301

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

ONE WAY

301

119700-010
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGNS

11/01/23

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

Size Area Total Area

7.19 SF

5.00 SF30x24

21x15 2.19 SF

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

24x24 4.00 SF 8.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

30x24 5.00 SF 9.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

3.13 SF30x15

30x24 5.00 SF

2.19 SF21x15

Size Area Total Area

2.00 SF24x12

24x12 2.00 SF

4.00 SF24x24

21x15 2.19 SF

2.19 SF21x15

24x24 4.00 SF

6.19 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

30x24 5.00 SF

8.13 SF

30x15 3.13 SF

AreaSize Total Area

7.00 SF

5.00 SF

2.00 SF24x12

30x24

Size Area Total Area

4.00 SF24x24

24x12 2.00 SF

6.00 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

5.00 SF30x24

21x15 2.19 SF

AreaSize

24x24 4.00 SF

2.19 SF

Size

5.00 SF30x24

36x36

3.00 SF

AreaSize

36x12

7.46 SF

Area

21x15

6.19 SF

Total Area

Total Area

Total Area

7.19 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

6.31 SF

3.31 SF24x24

Size Area Total Area

8.18 SF

3.00 SF36x12

30x30 5.18 SF

Area Total AreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

7.46 SF36x36

Area Total AreaSize

36x12 3.00 SF

48x48

AreaSize Total Area

6.31 SF

3.31 SF24x24

24x18 3.00 SF

Total AreaAreaSize

30x30 5.18 SF

5.00 SF30x24

Size Area Total Area

7.46 SF36x36

5.00 SF30x24

Size Area Total Area

3.00 SF36x12

30x30 5.18 SF

5.00 SF30x24

2.26 Ft.

Centroid

1.81 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

10.32 SF 2.49 Ft.

Centroid

2.27 Ft.

10.19 SF 2.80 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

3.15 Ft.15.46 SF

Centroid

1.60 Ft.

1.52 Ft.

1.45 Ft.

1.53 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

1.73 Ft.

1.66 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

Centroid

10.46 SF 2.10 Ft.

1.92 Ft.

1.75 Ft.

13.25 SF

10.18 SF

16.25 SF 2.48 Ft.

1.71 Ft.

2.19 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid

13.18 SF

12.46 SF 2.55 Ft.

2.87 Ft.

Centroid

Centroid DRAFT
I N

 T E R N A L   R
 E V I E

 W


