
ORIGINATION FORM

Proposed Revisions to a Standard Plans Index
(Please provide all information — Incomplete forms will be returned)

Contact Information:

Date: June 29, 2023
Originator: Dana Knox
Phone: (850) 410-5413
Email: Dana.Knox@dot.state.fl.us

Standard Plans:

Index Number: 700-010
Sheet Number (s): 9
Index Title: Single Column Ground Signs

Summary of the changes:

Change second sign from top on 3rd column (right column) from 2 digit US Shield to 3 digit US Shield. Sign image is the only change.

Commentary / Background:

The sign image needs to be changed to match the size and SF that is mentioned in the table.

Other Affected Offices / Documents: (Provide name of person contacted)

Yes	No	
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Other Standard Plans –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	FDOT Design Manual –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Basis of Estimates Manual –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Standard Specifications –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Approved Product List –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Construction –
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Maintenance –

Origination Package Includes: (Submit package to Rick Jenkins)

Yes	N/A	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Redline Mark-ups
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised or Proposed Standard Plan Instruction (SPI)
<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Other Support Documents

Implementation:

<input type="checkbox"/>	Design Bulletin (Interim)
<input type="checkbox"/>	DCE Memo
<input type="checkbox"/>	Program Mgmt. Bulletin
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	FY-Standard Plans (Next Release)

Contact the Roadway Design Office for assistance in completing this form

Email to: Rick Jenkins rick.jenkins@dot.state.fl.us and Darren Martin darren.martin@dot.state.fl.us

6/27/2023 1:30:59 PM

	Size	Area	Total Area	Centroid
	36x12	3.00 SF	6.31 SF	1.75 Ft.
	24x24	3.31 SF		
	36x12	3.00 SF	8.18 SF	1.92 Ft.
	30x30	5.18 SF		
	36x12	3.00 SF	10.46 SF	2.10 Ft.
	36x36	7.46 SF		
	36x12	3.00 SF	16.25 SF	2.48 Ft.
	48x48	13.25 SF		
	24x24	3.31 SF	6.31 SF	1.71 Ft.
	24x18	3.00 SF		
	30x30	5.18 SF	10.18 SF	2.19 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		
	36x36	7.46 SF	12.46 SF	2.55 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		

	Size	Area	Total Area	Centroid
	36x12	3.00 SF	13.18 SF	2.87 Ft.
	30x30	5.18 SF		
	30x24	5.00 SF	15.46 SF	3.15 Ft.
	36x36	7.46 SF		
	36x12	3.00 SF	6.19 SF	1.60 Ft.
	21x15	2.19 SF		
	24x24	4.00 SF	7.19 SF	1.52 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		
	24x12	2.00 SF	6.00 SF	1.53 Ft.
	24x24	4.00 SF		
	24x12	2.00 SF	7.00 SF	1.45 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		
	30x15	3.13 SF	8.13 SF	1.66 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		

	Size	Area	Total Area	Centroid
	24x24	4.00 SF	6.19 SF	1.73 Ft.
	21x15	2.19 SF		
	30x24	5.00 SF	7.19 SF	1.81 Ft.
	21x15	2.19 SF		
	24x12	2.00 SF	8.19 SF	2.26 Ft.
	24x24	4.00 SF		
	21x15	2.19 SF	9.19 SF	2.27 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		
	24x12	2.00 SF	10.32 SF	2.49 Ft.
	30x24	5.00 SF		
	30x15	3.13 SF	10.19 SF	2.80 Ft.
	24x12	2.00 SF		
	24x24	4.00 SF	8.13 SF	1.66 Ft.
	21x15	2.19 SF		

LAST REVISION 11/01/23

REVISION DESCRIPTION:

FY 2024-25 STANDARD PLANS

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGNS

INDEX 700-010

SHEET 9 of 11